
Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ ARC 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
68 QUINN ‐ SEARCY MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX P5 2:58:26.4 1 00:00.0
75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX P5P 3:11:40.5 2 13:14.1
77 O'DOWD ‐ SHEIL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 3:18:02.0 3 19:35.6
62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 3:19:31.9 4 21:05.5
72 BROOKS ‐ GLENNEY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 3:20:22.0 5 21:55.6
80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 3:24:32.8 6 26:06.4
74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 3:36:20.8 7 37:54.4
85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 3:38:50.4 8 40:24.0
69 EVANS ‐ WESTON MINI Cooper AP4 AP4 3:39:28.7 9 41:02.3
78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 3:39:54.8 10 41:28.4
95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 3:44:12.3 11 45:45.9
97 MEE ‐ HARRIOTT TOYOTA Corolla P3 3:45:53.8 12 47:27.4
90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 3:47:37.3 13 49:10.9
76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 4:03:07.8 14 1:04:41.4
73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX P5P DNF DNF
87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 DNF DNF
88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P DNF DNF
98 DILLON ‐ MALPAS SUZUKI Baleno P3 DNF DNF
83 TAYLOR ‐ HAYES SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 DNF DNF
84 SULLENS ‐ NEWELL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P EXC EXC
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO II P6P DNF DNF
96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ ARC 
Stage Times Summary
Day 1

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 1.27km S Total

1 68 QUINN ‐ SEARCY MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5 06:02.0 11:14.7 14:33.7 05:58.4 11:13.5 15:53.3 01:10.4 1:06:06.0
2 83 TAYLOR ‐ HAYES SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 06:12.9 11:56.3 14:55.2 06:08.3 11:35.7 14:45.5 01:12.3 1:06:46.2
3 73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 06:21.8 11:52.5 15:29.2 06:18.8 11:51.8 15:11.6 01:10.0 1:08:15.7
4 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 06:27.3 12:10.5 15:32.9 06:13.9 11:48.0 15:10.5 01:14.6 1:08:37.7
5 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 06:25.3 12:13.9 15:23.2 06:23.6 11:57.3 15:07.8 01:12.1 1:08:43.2
6 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 06:26.9 12:15.9 15:28.6 06:16.4 12:33.1 15:01.2 01:15.7 1:09:17.8
7 87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 06:44.5 12:53.0 16:13.2 06:32.5 12:25.0 16:09.6 01:13.1 1:12:10.9
8 77 O'DOWD ‐ SHEIL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:47.2 12:42.9 16:22.0 06:43.0 12:34.5 15:50.4 01:16.0 1:12:16.0
9 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 06:40.3 12:58.8 16:00.2 06:33.2 12:23.1 15:56.1 01:15.9 01:00.0 1:12:47.6
10 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 07:00.2 12:51.8 16:18.8 06:51.7 12:39.8 15:54.3 01:17.9 1:12:54.5
11 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:52.3 13:18.7 16:49.2 06:58.6 12:56.6 16:43.7 01:15.9 1:14:55.0
12 88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:54.0 13:12.2 16:52.4 06:59.6 13:07.1 16:36.7 01:17.5 1:14:59.5
13 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 07:15.4 13:17.2 17:26.9 07:04.0 13:16.3 16:41.8 01:15.5 00:15.0 1:16:32.1
14 97 MEE ‐ HARRIOTT TOYOTA Corolla P3 07:19.1 13:35.4 17:54.1 07:06.4 13:28.4 17:48.0 01:18.3 1:18:29.7
15 72 BROOKS ‐ GLENNEY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 06:20.5 11:49.9 16:00.8 06:18.2 11:51.0 21:13.5 08:10.0 00:10.0 1:21:53.9
16 98 DILLON ‐ MALPAS SUZUKI Baleno P3 08:04.4 15:02.2 19:30.5 07:52.8 15:53.9 18:46.5 01:29.9 1:26:40.2
17 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 07:16.0 14:06.1 17:17.0 07:13.2 13:45.4 17:13.0 11:17.9 1:28:08.6
18 69 EVANS ‐ WESTON MINI Cooper AP4 AP4 05:58.9 12:27.3 21:25.7 12:53.9 18:03.8 21:13.5 08:10.0 1:40:13.1
19 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 06:33.8 14:03.6 21:25.7 12:53.9 18:03.8 21:13.5 08:10.0 1:42:24.3
20 96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 13:26.1 14:36.3 24:54.1 14:06.4 20:28.4 24:48.0 08:18.3 2:00:37.6

84 SULLENS ‐ NEWELL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:09.4 11:37.3 14:54.2 06:12.5 11:33.7 EXC EXC EXC
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P 06:41.2 12:27.3 16:06.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ ARC 
Stage Times Summary
Day 2 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS15 Pen M Progressive
No Class 48.89km 20.87km 1.37km 33.49km 12.24km 1.27km S Total

1 68 QUINN ‐ SEARCY MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5 30:26.2 13:37.5 01:25.4 20:12.3 07:26.5 01:11.1 1:14:19.0
2 72 BROOKS ‐ GLENNEY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 32:13.7 14:49.7 01:28.7 21:08.6 07:48.3 01:13.3 1:18:42.3
3 69 EVANS ‐ WESTON MINI Cooper AP4 AP4 30:31.1 13:45.1 01:30.2 25:48.2 07:29.7 01:11.7 1:20:16.0
4 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 34:45.2 14:36.7 01:27.2 21:03.0 07:53.7 01:11.9 1:20:57.7
5 77 O'DOWD ‐ SHEIL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 33:29.7 15:21.4 01:27.8 22:57.3 08:19.8 01:15.8 1:22:51.8
6 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 33:58.0 15:45.2 01:29.4 22:35.8 08:16.0 01:13.5 1:23:17.9
7 88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 34:20.4 16:01.6 01:32.7 23:12.8 08:27.2 01:22.3 1:24:57.0
8 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 35:04.8 16:40.8 01:34.1 23:30.2 08:34.5 01:22.6 1:26:47.0
9 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 32:01.4 14:40.5 01:28.4 29:38.6 07:51.6 01:13.7 1:26:54.2
10 83 TAYLOR ‐ HAYES SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 31:35.1 14:15.3 01:26.2 20:50.9 08:03.3 11:09.5 1:27:20.3
11 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 36:01.2 16:38.3 01:34.5 28:09.1 08:10.6 01:14.0 02:20.0 1:34:07.7
12 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 38:41.6 15:51.6 01:32.6 28:32.2 08:27.1 01:15.7 1:34:20.8
13 97 MEE ‐ HARRIOTT TOYOTA Corolla P3 36:22.1 16:34.9 01:31.4 31:00.4 09:03.8 01:17.4 00:10.0 1:36:00.0
14 73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 32:04.9 14:53.3 01:27.2 30:02.0 07:57.3 11:09.5 1:37:34.2
15 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 32:30.2 15:02.9 01:29.9 27:12.3 14:29.7 08:09.5 1:38:54.5
16 96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 44:47.3 18:51.1 01:33.8 24:57.4 08:53.3 01:19.7 00:10.0 1:40:32.6
17 87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 32:46.3 14:48.0 01:24.4 34:00.3 14:29.7 08:09.5 1:45:38.2
18 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 34:11.0 15:36.9 01:32.2 30:30.2 15:34.5 08:22.6 1:45:47.4
19 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 32:26.1 14:25.0 01:26.3 47:18.7 07:50.4 01:12.3 02:50.0 1:47:28.8
20 98 DILLON ‐ MALPAS SUZUKI Baleno P3 38:42.1 17:37.6 01:37.3 31:00.4 16:03.8 08:17.4 1:53:18.6

84 SULLENS ‐ NEWELL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ ARC 
Stage Times Summary
Day 3 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS17 SS18 SS19 SS21 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.93km 31.90km 6.44km 6.44km S Total

1 68 QUINN ‐ SEARCY MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5 07:18.9 21:40.6 04:52.5 04:09.4 38:01.4
2 69 EVANS ‐ WESTON MINI Cooper AP4 AP4 07:49.1 22:15.3 04:45.1 04:10.1 38:59.6
3 72 BROOKS ‐ GLENNEY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 07:27.3 23:20.0 04:40.6 04:17.9 39:45.8
4 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 07:58.2 24:31.3 05:00.9 04:29.2 41:59.6
5 77 O'DOWD ‐ SHEIL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 08:05.0 25:03.7 05:04.3 04:41.2 42:54.2
6 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 08:18.4 25:14.4 05:21.9 04:25.2 43:19.9
7 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 08:32.8 26:16.2 04:40.8 04:18.5 43:48.3
8 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 09:16.0 25:11.2 04:48.1 04:23.4 01:00.0 44:38.7
9 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 08:54.2 27:47.4 05:01.8 04:36.5 46:19.9
10 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 09:07.8 28:01.8 04:52.9 04:33.3 46:35.8
11 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 08:35.9 29:43.0 04:54.4 04:44.2 47:57.5
12 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 10:22.8 28:45.6 05:08.9 04:38.1 48:55.4
13 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 09:22.7 29:44.6 05:12.4 04:57.0 49:16.7
14 97 MEE ‐ HARRIOTT TOYOTA Corolla P3 10:24.5 30:37.4 05:27.8 04:54.4 51:24.1

73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 07:53.3 25:25.7 05:28.8 DNF DNF
87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 08:34.0 27:50.1 07:13.7 DNF DNF
88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 33:21.3 DNF DNF DNF DNF
98 DILLON ‐ MALPAS SUZUKI Baleno P3 11:05.8 DNF DNF DNF DNF
83 TAYLOR ‐ HAYES SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
84 SULLENS ‐ NEWELL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications

2017 Rally Australia ‐ Classics
Classifications Outright

Listed by Classification

Veh

No Crew Vehicle

Cat/

Class

Total 

Time O/AllPos

O/All

Margin

94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN Ford Escort Mk II C1 3:26:53.2 1 00:00.0

99 HITCH _ POLLEY Mitsubishi Galant C1 4:01:19.1 2 34:25.9

91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON Datsun Bluebird C2 EXCL ‐ Day 2 3

92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL Datsun 1600 C2 DNF DNF

93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT Datsun 1600 C1 DNF DNF



Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Classics 
Stage Times Summary
Day 1

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 1.27km S Total

1 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 06:47.4 12:43.4 16:29.3 06:53.0 12:36.7 16:33.7 01:25.5 1:13:29.0
2 91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 07:03.6 13:31.6 17:08.6 07:01.1 14:22.2 16:39.9 01:17.2 1:17:04.2
3 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 08:05.1 15:56.3 19:57.2 08:17.5 15:45.9 19:37.6 01:23.7 1:29:03.3
4 93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 06:53.2 12:46.1 16:27.2 06:47.4 19:36.7 23:33.7 08:17.2 1:34:21.5
5 92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 07:41.9 14:20.9 25:38.1 13:53.0 19:36.7 23:33.7 08:17.2 01:00.0 1:54:01.5
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Classics 
Stage Times Summary
Day 2 Only

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS15 Pen M Progressive
No Class 48.89km 20.87km 1.37km 33.49km 12.24km 1.27km S Total

1 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 33:33.9 16:03.2 01:34.0 22:56.5 08:22.1 01:17.8 1:23:47.5
2 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 38:58.2 19:25.1 01:38.7 28:14.1 09:51.4 01:22.1 1:39:29.6

91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 34:13.8 16:24.8 01:29.6 23:42.8 08:23.0 03:24.7 EXC
92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 39:06.6 18:29.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Classics 
Stage Times Summary
Day 3 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS17 SS18 SS19 SS21 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.93km 31.90km 6.44km 6.44km S Total

1 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 09:04.8 30:31.7 05:10.4 04:49.8 49:36.7
2 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 10:15.8 30:45.5 05:43.2 06:01.7 52:46.2
3 91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 09:04.9 28:07.1 07:15.5 06:56.4 04:30.0 55:53.9

92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications

2017 Rally Australia ‐ Kennards Cup
Classifications Outright

Listed by Classification

Veh

No Crew Vehicle

Cat/

Class

Total 

Time O/AllPos

O/All

Margin

71 Dean HERRIDGE ‐ Samuel HILL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 3:03:18.7 1 00:00.0

75 Tom CLARKE ‐ Ryan PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX P5P 3:11:40.5 2 08:21.8

62 Mike YOUNG ‐ Malcolm READ CITROËN DS3 R3 R3 3:19:31.9 3 16:13.2

80 Peter DUNN ‐ Dennis NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 3:24:32.8 4 21:14.1

94 Michael O'HAGAN ‐ Eoin MOYNIHAN Ford  Escort MK II C1 3:26:53.2 5 23:34.5

81 Mark BEARD ‐ Scott BECKWITH SUBARU Impreza RS P5 3:35:10.8 6 31:52.1

74 Wayne MORTON ‐ Megan BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 3:36:20.8 7 33:02.1

85 Todd WEBSTER ‐ Ray PRIEST Subaru Impreza WRX Sti P6P 3:38:50.4 8 35:31.7

78 Lewis BATES ‐ Dale MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 3:39:54.8 9 36:36.1

95 Lindsay COLLITS ‐ Brad DAWSON Holden Commodore P4 3:44:12.3 10 40:53.6

90 Adam KAPLAN ‐ Aleshia PENNEY Mazda RX7 P4 3:47:37.3 11 44:18.6

99 Andrew HITCH ‐ Kenneth POLLEY Mitsubishi Galant C1 4:01:19.1 12 58:00.4

76 Andrew PENNY ‐ Kirra PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 4:03:07.8 13 59:49.1

91 Brett STEPHENS ‐ Tony BRANDON Datsun  Bluebird C2 Excl‐Day 2 14

73 Justin HATTON ‐ Steve FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX P5P DNF

87 Troy DOWELL ‐ Matt deVAUS Volkswagen Polo S2000 DNF

88 Gerard McCONKEY ‐ Erik JOHNSSON Subaru Impreza WRX Sti P5P DNF

86 Tim JOASS ‐ Peter JOASS Mitsubishi Lancer EVO II P6P DNF

92 Guy TYLER ‐ Zayne ADMIRAAL Datsun  1600 C2 DNF

93 Mal KEOUGH ‐ Pip BENNETT Datsun  1600 C1 DNF

96 Jason LOWTHER ‐ Paul LOWTHER Toyota Corolla P2 DNF



Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Kennards Cup 
Stage Times Summary
Day 1

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 9.71km 19.05km 26.68km 1.27km S Total

1 71 HERRIDGE ‐ HILL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:20.9 11:44.9 15:05.3 06:13.1 11:36.2 14:55.7 01:11.0 1:07:07.1
2 73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 06:21.8 11:52.5 15:29.2 06:18.8 11:51.8 15:11.6 01:10.0 1:08:15.7
3 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 06:27.3 12:10.5 15:32.9 06:13.9 11:48.0 15:10.5 01:14.6 1:08:37.7
4 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 06:25.3 12:13.9 15:23.2 06:23.6 11:57.3 15:07.8 01:12.1 1:08:43.2
5 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 06:26.9 12:15.9 15:28.6 06:16.4 12:33.1 15:01.2 01:15.7 1:09:17.8
6 87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 06:44.5 12:53.0 16:13.2 06:32.5 12:25.0 16:09.6 01:13.1 1:12:10.9
7 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 06:40.3 12:58.8 16:00.2 06:33.2 12:23.1 15:56.1 01:15.9 01:00.0 1:12:47.6
8 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 07:00.2 12:51.8 16:18.8 06:51.7 12:39.8 15:54.3 01:17.9 1:12:54.5
9 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 06:47.4 12:43.4 16:29.3 06:53.0 12:36.7 16:33.7 01:25.5 1:13:29.0
10 81 BEARD ‐ BECKWITH SUBARU Impreza RS P5 06:55.2 13:14.6 16:42.9 06:48.3 12:53.2 16:28.7 01:17.9 1:14:20.8
11 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:52.3 13:18.7 16:49.2 06:58.6 12:56.6 16:43.7 01:15.9 1:14:55.0
12 88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 06:54.0 13:12.2 16:52.4 06:59.6 13:07.1 16:36.7 01:17.5 1:14:59.5
13 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 07:15.4 13:17.2 17:26.9 07:04.0 13:16.3 16:41.8 01:15.5 00:15.0 1:16:32.1
14 91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 07:03.6 13:31.6 17:08.6 07:01.1 14:22.2 16:39.9 01:17.2 1:17:04.2
15 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 07:16.0 14:06.1 17:17.0 07:13.2 13:45.4 17:13.0 11:17.9 1:28:08.6
16 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 08:05.1 15:56.3 19:57.2 08:17.5 15:45.9 19:37.6 01:23.7 1:29:03.3
17 93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 06:53.2 12:46.1 16:27.2 06:47.4 19:36.7 23:33.7 08:17.2 1:34:21.5
18 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 06:33.8 14:03.6 21:25.7 12:53.9 18:03.8 21:13.5 08:10.0 1:42:24.3
19 92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 07:41.9 14:20.9 25:38.1 13:53.0 19:36.7 23:33.7 08:17.2 01:00.0 1:54:01.5
20 96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 13:26.1 14:36.3 24:54.1 14:06.4 20:28.4 24:48.0 08:18.3 2:00:37.6

86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P 06:41.2 12:27.3 16:06.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Kennards Cup 
Stage Times Summary
Day 2 Only

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS15 Pen M Progressive
No Class 48.89km 20.87km 1.37km 33.49km 12.24km 1.27km S Total

1 71 HERRIDGE ‐ HILL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 31:21.7 14:18.8 01:21.3 20:55.4 07:40.6 01:09.5 1:16:47.3
2 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 34:45.2 14:36.7 01:27.2 21:03.0 07:53.7 01:11.9 1:20:57.7
3 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 33:58.0 15:45.2 01:29.4 22:35.8 08:16.0 01:13.5 1:23:17.9
4 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 33:33.9 16:03.2 01:34.0 22:56.5 08:22.1 01:17.8 1:23:47.5
5 88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 34:20.4 16:01.6 01:32.7 23:12.8 08:27.2 01:22.3 1:24:57.0
6 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 35:04.8 16:40.8 01:34.1 23:30.2 08:34.5 01:22.6 1:26:47.0
7 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 32:01.4 14:40.5 01:28.4 29:38.6 07:51.6 01:13.7 1:26:54.2
8 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 36:01.2 16:38.3 01:34.5 28:09.1 08:10.6 01:14.0 02:20.0 1:34:07.7
9 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 38:41.6 15:51.6 01:32.6 28:32.2 08:27.1 01:15.7 1:34:20.8
10 81 BEARD ‐ BECKWITH SUBARU Impreza RS P5 34:35.5 15:40.8 01:28.6 23:25.1 14:29.7 05:00.2 1:34:39.9
11 73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 32:04.9 14:53.3 01:27.2 30:02.0 07:57.3 11:09.5 1:37:34.2
12 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 32:30.2 15:02.9 01:29.9 27:12.3 14:29.7 08:09.5 1:38:54.5
13 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 38:58.2 19:25.1 01:38.7 28:14.1 09:51.4 01:22.1 1:39:29.6
14 96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 44:47.3 18:51.1 01:33.8 24:57.4 08:53.3 01:19.7 00:10.0 1:40:32.6
15 87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 32:46.3 14:48.0 01:24.4 34:00.3 14:29.7 08:09.5 1:45:38.2
16 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 34:11.0 15:36.9 01:32.2 30:30.2 15:34.5 08:22.6 1:45:47.4
17 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 32:26.1 14:25.0 01:26.3 47:18.7 07:50.4 01:12.3 02:50.0 1:47:28.8

91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 34:13.8 16:24.8 01:29.6 23:42.8 08:23.0 03:24.7 EXC
92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 39:06.6 18:29.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ Kennards Cup 
Stage Times Summary
Day 3 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS17 SS18 SS19 SS21 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.93km 31.90km 6.44km 6.44km S Total

1 71 HERRIDGE ‐ HILL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 07:34.4 22:42.1 04:50.3 04:17.5 39:24.3
2 75 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 07:58.2 24:31.3 05:00.9 04:29.2 41:59.6
3 62 YOUNG ‐ READ CITROEN DS3 R3 R3 08:18.4 25:14.4 05:21.9 04:25.2 43:19.9
4 78 BATES ‐ MOSCATT TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 08:32.8 26:16.2 04:40.8 04:18.5 43:48.3
5 74 MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 09:16.0 25:11.2 04:48.1 04:23.4 01:00.0 44:38.7
6 81 BEARD ‐ BECKWITH SUBARU Impreza RS P5 08:48.3 27:42.3 04:59.4 04:40.1 46:10.1
7 80 DUNN ‐ NEAGLE SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 08:54.2 27:47.4 05:01.8 04:36.5 46:19.9
8 76 PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 09:07.8 28:01.8 04:52.9 04:33.3 46:35.8
9 85 WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 08:35.9 29:43.0 04:54.4 04:44.2 47:57.5
10 90 KAPLAN ‐ PENNEY MAZDA RX7 P4 10:22.8 28:45.6 05:08.9 04:38.1 48:55.4
11 95 COLLITS ‐ DAWSON HOLDEN Commodore P4 09:22.7 29:44.6 05:12.4 04:57.0 49:16.7
12 94 O'HAGAN ‐ MOYNIHAN FORD Escort MK II C1 09:04.8 30:31.7 05:10.4 04:49.8 49:36.7
13 99 HITCH ‐ POLLEY MITSUBISHI Galant C1 10:15.8 30:45.5 05:43.2 06:01.7 52:46.2
14 91 STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 09:04.9 28:07.1 07:15.5 06:56.4 04:30.0 55:53.9

73 HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 07:53.3 25:25.7 05:28.8 DNF DNF
87 DOWELL ‐ deVAUS VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 08:34.0 27:50.1 07:13.7 DNF DNF
88 McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 33:21.3 DNF DNF DNF DNF
86 JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
92 TYLER ‐ ADMIRAAL DATSUN 1600 C2 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
93 KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
96 LOWTHER ‐ LOWTHER TOYOTA Corolla P2 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ State 
Stage Times Summary
Day 2 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 Pen M Progressive
No Class 33.49km 20.87km 1.37km 33.49km 12.24km 20.87km S Total

1 75N CLARKE ‐ PRESTON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 21:50.7 14:36.7 01:27.2 21:03.0 07:53.7 14:28.3# 1:21:19.6
2 101N VAN ECK ‐ GLEESON MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo X P5P 21:11.5 16:05.1 01:26.0 22:37.5 08:02.7 15:34.6 1:24:57.4
3 106N PLUCK ‐ HELLWIG SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 22:56.1 15:32.7 01:26.7 21:52.2 08:07.8 15:17.9 1:25:13.4
4 105Q QUINN ‐ CATFORD VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 22:47.7 15:58.2 01:24.4 22:32.3 08:18.7 15:28.1 1:26:29.4
5 103N DARBY ‐ CHERRY NISSAN 180SX P4 23:01.6 15:40.6 01:34.6 22:17.5 08:18.7 15:32.4 00:10.0 1:26:35.4
6 109Q SCOTT ‐ DAVIDSON TOYOTA Corolla C2 22:59.4 15:48.1 01:32.0 22:53.9 08:18.0 15:49.3 1:27:20.7
7 88Q McCONKEY ‐ JOHNSSON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 23:15.8 16:01.6 01:32.7 23:12.8 08:27.2 15:52.4# 1:28:22.5
8 91N STEPHENS ‐ BRANDON DATSUN Bluebird C2 23:14.7 16:24.8 01:29.6 23:42.8 08:23.0 16:15.4# 1:29:30.3
9 73N HATTON ‐ FISHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I P5P 21:42.1 14:53.3 01:27.2 30:02.0 07:57.3 14:44.7# 1:30:46.6
10 115Q WILLIAMS ‐ KELLY HYUNDAI Excel P2 25:10.2# 16:16.7 01:34.8 24:13.1 08:51.3 16:01.3 1:32:07.4
11 104N CULLEN ‐ McMINN MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo X P6P 22:43.1 15:35.2 01:26.6 28:27.8 08:50.3 15:50.0 1:32:53.0
12 85Q WEBSTER ‐ PRIEST SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 23:30.1 15:51.6 01:32.6 28:32.2 08:27.1 15:42.5# 1:33:36.1
13 123 McDOUGALL ‐ PEARCE DAIHATSU Charade P2 25:10.2# 16:39.2 01:35.1 24:54.3 08:57.1 16:58.8 1:34:14.7
14 121 FRIZELL ‐ McDONALD HYUNDAI Excel P2 25:10.2# 17:31.4 01:35.6 24:57.7 09:12.6 16:26.1 1:34:53.6
15 112Q FRENCH ‐ LENTON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 25:10.2# 17:19.3 01:38.2 25:13.5 08:52.8 17:17.5 1:35:31.5
16 76N PENNY ‐ PENNY SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 24:31.9 16:38.3 01:34.5 28:09.1 08:10.6 16:28.7# 1:35:33.1
17 116Q ALLMARK ‐ MILLER SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 31:45.2 16:17.8 01:32.1 23:40.4 08:36.5 16:22.9 1:38:14.9
18 124N ARTAMONOV ‐ BONCH MITSUBISHI Mirage P2 25:10.2# 18:06.0 01:36.9 26:49.8 09:31.4 18:13.3 1:39:27.6
19 126Q WHITAKER ‐ WHITAKER MITSUBISHI Mirage P2 25:10.2# 18:28.6 01:39.5 26:49.9 09:22.7 18:25.5 1:39:56.4
20 122Q WILSON ‐ WILSON MITSUBISHI Mirage P2 25:10.2# 17:53.4 01:34.5 27:21.5 09:48.2 19:11.5 00:40.0 1:41:39.3
21 113Q HURFORD ‐ CORKERON FORD Falcon XR6 P4 25:10.2# 17:28.4 01:33.6 31:25.2 09:04.8 16:58.6 00:10.0 1:41:50.8
22 107N COLLISON ‐ WEBB SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 23:50.5 16:45.4 01:30.4 39:49.3 09:48.9 15:58.5 1:47:43.0

117Q OLDHAM ‐ BAKER MAZDA 323 P6P 25:53.6 17:51.8 01:33.6 31:23.9 09:34.9 DNF DNF
127 MATHER ‐ McCLOY HYUNDAI Excel P2 25:10.2# 17:18.6 01:33.1 35:37.4 09:46.5 DNF DNF
111N FLETCHER ‐ FLETCHER HOLDEN Gemini RS P4 24:29.9 16:48.6 01:33.7 31:03.9 DNF DNF DNF
102N SHIMMON ‐ FLETCHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo X P5 21:19.2 14:59.6 01:28.6 50:11.9 *Incomplete*

114Q HENRY ‐ VAN DER WILK SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5 25:04.7 17:14.8 01:31.5 DNF DNF DNF DNF
118Q REID ‐ REID MITSUBISHI Mirage P2 26:00.3 17:18.3 01:38.0 DNF DNF DNF DNF
120Q LUCAS ‐ O'CONNOR SUBARU Liberty P5P 25:10.2# 17:01.3 01:34.6 DNF DNF DNF DNF
125Q SIMMONS ‐ KILBRIDE DATSUN Stanza P4 25:10.2# 18:51.1 01:42.8 DNF DNF DNF DNF
74Q MORTON ‐ BENSON TOYOTA Corolla S2000 S2000 22:04.6 15:02.9 01:29.9 DNF DNF DNF DNF
98Q DILLON ‐ MALPAS SUZUKI Baleno P3 26:10.2 17:37.6 01:37.3 DNF DNF DNF DNF
119Q HEITMANN ‐ BURISCH MAZDA RX7 P4 25:10.2# DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 Pen M Progressive

No Class 33.49km 20.87km 1.37km 33.49km 12.24km 20.87km S Total
108Q MENZIES ‐ McGOWAN FORD Falcon XR8 P4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
110Q COX ‐ BINNS MITSUBISHI Galant VR4 P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
84N SULLENS ‐ NEWELL SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
86N JOASS ‐ JOASS MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO I P6P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
93N KEOUGH ‐ BENNETT DATSUN 1600 C1 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

# Allocated Time       * Missed Stage
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Provisional Classifications
2017 Rally Australia ‐ 2Day 
Stage Times Summary
Day 3 ONLY

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS17 SS18 SS19 SS21 Pen M Progressive
No Class 9.93km 31.90km 6.44km 6.44km S Total

1 105Q QUINN ‐ CATFORD VOLKSWAGEN Polo S2000 08:42.3 26:51.3 04:43.3 04:26.7 44:43.6
2 102N SHIMMON ‐ FLETCHER MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo X P5 08:47.0 28:05.0 04:43.0 04:19.1 45:54.1
3 112Q FRENCH ‐ LENTON SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P6P 09:18.1 27:11.8 05:14.2 04:55.5 46:39.6
4 103N DARBY ‐ CHERRY NISSAN 180SX P4 09:57.2 29:17.5 04:55.9 04:32.5 48:43.1
5 121 FRIZELL ‐ McDONALD HYUNDAI Excel P2 09:39.2 29:43.9 05:39.6 05:14.7 50:17.4
6 107N COLLISON ‐ WEBB SUBARU Impreza WRX Sti P5P 09:13.2 27:34.8 04:48.1 09:27.4 51:03.5

123 McDOUGALL ‐ PEARCE DAIHATSU Charade P2 10:39.9 DNF DNF DNF DNF
104N CULLEN ‐ McMINN MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo X P6P DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
111N FLETCHER ‐ FLETCHER HOLDEN Gemini RS P4 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
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